EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: KQL-4X90200 Test Report 56109-081425 (Edition 3)
Page 1 of 25 Pages
Straubing, 19 December 2008
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 56109-081425 (Edition 3)
for
KQL-AC4X90-200 (RF Transceiver Module)

1. Administrative Data
Test item (EUT)
Type designation KQL-AC4X90-200:
1. AC4490-200M
2. AC4490-200M-485
3. AC4490LR-200M
 fully tested in this test report
4. AC4490LR-200M-485
5. AC4790-200M
6. AC4790-200M-485
 see test report no. 56109-061084-1
7. AC4790LR-200M
8. AC4790LR-200M-485
Serial number(s): 001
Type of equipment: RF Transceiver
Parts/accessories: ---
FCC-ID: KQL-4X90200
Technical data
Frequency range 902 - 928 MHz
Operational frequencies FHSS
Statement: The power was set to the maximum possible
Type of modulation FSK
Pulse frequency N/A
Pulse width N/A
Antennae covered by this
report:
Part #
ANT-916-SP2
Manufacturer
Antenna
Factor
Type
Mono-
pole
Gain
0 dB
Coupling
N/A
Power supply 3.3 - 5.5 V DC
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: KQL-4X90200 Test Report 56109-081425 (Edition 3)
Page 4 of 25 Pages
Applicant:
(full address)
AEROCOMM, Inc.
Thompson Avenue
Lenexa, KS 66219, USA
Contract identification: ---
Contact person: Daniel Waters
Manufacturer: Applicant
Application details
Receipt of EUT: 10 November 2008
Date of test: November 2008
Note: ---
Responsible for testing: Johann Roidt
Responsible for test report: Johann Roidt
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: KQL-4X90200 Test Report 56109-081425 (Edition 3)
Page 5 of 25 Pages
2. Identification of Test Laboratory
DETAILS OF THE TEST LABORATORY
COMPANY NAME: Senton GmbH EMI/EMC Test Center
ADDRESS: Aeussere Fruehlingsstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION: DAR-Registration No. DAT-P-171/94-02
FCC TEST SITE LISTING 90926
INDUSTRY CANADA TEST SITE
REGISTRATION
IC 3050
NAME FOR CONTACT PURPOSES: Mr. Johann Roidt
TELEPHONE: (+49) (0)9421 5522-0 FAX: (+49) (0)9421 5522-99
PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THIS TEST REPORT